

Public Relations Group, Corporate Communications Unit Akasaka Biz Tower, 5-3-1 Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-6332 JAPAN

11 January 2012

## Volunteers from INPEX assist with recovery from the Great East Japan Earthquake and Tsunami (December 2011)

INPEX CORPORATION (INPEX) is supporting employees of INPEX group who have volunteered to assist with recovery work from the Great East Japan Earthquake and Tsunami. The following are the results of the volunteer activities in December 2011.

Assist with recovery from the Great East Japan Earthquake and Tsunami:

| Number of Times | Place                                     | Organizational<br>Affiliation                | Total<br>Number of<br>Participants | The details of the Activities  |
|-----------------|---|--|------------------------------------|--|
| 1 time          | - Rikuzentakata City,<br>Iwate Prefecture | - Head Office<br>Teiseki Drilling Co., Ltd., | 25                                 | <ul> <li>Removing mud from<br/>drains in Hirota fishing<br/>port.</li> </ul> |

<sup>(\*)</sup> INPEX subsidiary companies

As one of the supporting activities INPEX has supplied emergency relief supplies and petroleum products soon after the Great East Japan Earthquake occurred. In addition to the above activities, INPEX has supported employees of INPEX group who volunteer to participate in assisting with recovery work since June 2011. Consequently an aggregate 331 employees joined it. Various supporting activities to re-establish added to recovery work such as removing debris are considered to be necessary to the afflicted area.

Therefore, INPEX will continue to assist recovery activities aligned with the needs of the afflicted area with hoping for the earliest recovery of it.







Media Contact: INPEX Tokyo Office, Public Relations Group, Tel) +81-3-5572-0233